

# Bluestone Laundromat (570) 589-7010 www.bluestonelaundromat.com

### **Terms of Service and Disclaimer for Bluestone Wash Services**

The following outlines the Terms of Service for using Bluestone Wash Services. We use reasonable efforts when processing articles entrusted to us and use processes which we feel are best suited to the nature and condition of each individual article. However, we cannot assume responsibility for inherent weaknesses of, or defects in, materials that are not readily apparent prior to processing. This applies particularly, but not exclusively, to suede, leather, silk, satin, double-faced fabric, and vinyl items. Responsibility is disclaimed for trimmings, buckles, beads, buttons, bells and sequins that may be impacted by the wash process. We are not responsible for items bleeding, shrinking, or otherwise changing as a result of normal processing.

In laundering we are not responsible for any individual item as wash and fold is processed by bag and not by garment count. As such, items are not individually inspected. Bluestone Wash Services is not responsible for the loss or damage to any personal or non-cleanable item(s) left in delivery bags such as money, jewelry, or other items. Please note that Bluestone Wash Services does not count items at delivery. Bags are tracked at the time of drop off and logged in at our facility and tracked by the bag. Bluestone Wash Services will not be held liable for any items claimed missing or damaged. Therefore, we are also not responsible when such items such as ink pens, markers, pencils, crayons, lip balm, or other makeup result in damage to items during our processing. If we detect these items before processing, then we will remove them. However, you agree not to leave such items in your laundry delivery bags. Missing or damaged items must be reported to us within forty-eight (48) hours of delivery and we are not responsible for any item claimed loss or missing.

Garments not claimed for 30 days will result in a storage fee. Any garment not picked up or undeliverable for 6 months may be donated to charity. Please note that we reserve the right, with or without notice to you, to change these Terms of Service. By signing below, you agree to the Bluestone Wash Service terms of service.

Print Your Name	
Signature of Agreement	Date
Special Instructions for Your Laundry	
We use reasonable efforts when processing articles entrusted to us and use processes which we feel are best suited to the nature and condition of each individual article. However, we cannot assume responsibility for inherent weaknesses of, or defects in, materials that are not readily apparent prior to processing. Please outline any special instructions for your laundry in the following space.	
Special Instructions	



# Bluestone Laundromat (570) 589-7010 www.bluestonelaundromat.com

### **Credit Card Authorization Form**

Bluestone Wash Services requires the following authorization for payment for wash and folder services. Your credit card will be charged after laundering has occurred.

**Customer Information** 

### Cardholder Name (as shown on card) Street Address (from credit card billing address) <u>City</u> State Zip Code Phone Email Address **Credit Card Information** Visa 🗌 $\mathsf{AMEX} \square$ Discover $\square$ Master Card Credit Card Type: Credit Card Number Expiration Date Security Code Zip Code

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, authorize Bluestone Laundromat / Bluestone Wash Services to charge my credit card, as noted above, for agreed upon purchases. I understand that my information

will be saved to file for future transactions on my account.

Signature